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Smt. Gowri Chatterji
Anand Bazar Patrika

Shri R. Krishnamoorthy
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Shri T. R. Ramaswamy
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Shri I. Venkata Rao
Andhra Jyoti

Shri B. Obeidullah
Malayala Manorama

Shri V.K. Madhavan Kutty
Mathrubhoomi

Shri Venkat Narayan
Samyukta Karnataka

Shri 0.'9. Chaudhary
Dainik Navjyoti

Shri Yashwant N. Shah
Jai Hind
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Shri Dilip Bobb
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Shri Udayan Sharma
Ravivar

Shri Harbhajan Singh
Indian Observer

Shri Rajan G ta
Freelance Columnist

Shri Munish Gupta
Asian News InternationaJ

Dr. S.D. Gokhale
Kesari
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Smt. Simrita Grewal
Simi Grewal's Team

Shri Navroze Rustomji
Simi Grewal's Team

Shri G. V. Somashakhar
S,mi Grewal's Team

Shri Saeed Naqvi
World Report

Shri Inderjit
IN FA

Father Alexander Paikado
Deepika Daily.

INOO-PAK Agre ment for Mutual
Cooperation

266. K.P. UNNIKRISHNAN:
SHRI S.M. GURADDI:
SHRI SRIKANTHA DATTA

NARASIMHARAJA
WADIYAR:

PROF. P.J. KURIEN:
SHAI HET RAM:
DR. G.S. RAJHANS :
SHRI MOHD. MAHFOOZ ALI

KHAN:
SHRIMATI JAYANTI PAT-

NAIK:
SHRI KALI PRASAD PAN-

DEY:
DR. KRUPASINDHU SHOI :
SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH:

Will the Minister of XTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the outcom of issues discussed by the Prime Ministr with Pakistan Government during his recent visit to that country ;

(b) wh ther Pakistan Gov r ment has assured to take effective steps tu ~.·i f"l h


187 Written Answers FEBRUARY 23, 1989 Written Ans B 188

nd tr: ining to Indi n t rror-
of Pakistant rritorybythem;

(c) wheth th Government of th two countrie have Ignad graemant of mutu I cooperation;

(d) if so, th detail th reot; and

(e) the stap taken to implement these agreements?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRy OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(PROF. K.K. TEWARY): .(a) Recent discu -
siens between our Prim Minister and th Prim Mini er of Pakistan have opened up po ibilities for establishm nt of an improved and mutually beneficial India-Pakitan relationship based on sovereign equality and non-interference in each other's internal affairs.

(b) During the Prime Minister's visit to Paki tan, Prim Minister Benazlr Bhutto ured h' m of her commitm nt to the policy of non-intarf renee in our internal affair •

. (c) to (e). During the visit of Prime Minter to Pakistan the following bilateral agr ments were signed:

(1) Agreement on the Prohibition of att ck gainst Nuclear Installation and Facilitie ,

(2) Cultural .Cooperation Agre -
m nt. d

(3) Agr ement on the Avoidance ot
Double Taxation on Incom de-
rlv d from International Ir
Tr naport.

Requi it procedural formalit re underway to n UII ffectiv impl m' nta-
ion 0 th

In

267. SHRt K.P. UNNIKR1SHNA • Win the Mini t r of ' ICUL TURE I pleased to state:

(a) wheth r the ,Minister of S in the Department of Rural Development had recently made a statement in Kerala that there has been some diversion of funds meant for National Rural Employment .progra~me and large amount meant for National Rural Employment Program me, Rural Landless Employment Guarantee Programme for Kerala has been allowed to lapse by the State Government of Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) wi" 3ther the Ministry has received a protest and reply from the State Government of Kerala repudiating the statement of the Minister; and

(d) rt so, whether the Minister is satisfied with the explanation of the State Government?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE (SHAI JANARDHANA POOJARY):
(8) to (d). The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Rei a of POWS In Pakl tan

268. SHAI C. JANGA REDDY: Will the Minist . r of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pi ased to state:

(8) Whether the issue of release of 43 prison r of war under detention in Paki an wa discussed by the Prim Minister during i ree nt visit to that country;

